DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE ACCESS AND INFORMATION
OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HOSPITAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0652
HCAI Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type: New X Renewal

OSP-0652
Mohammad Karim
04/01/2026
TABLE 2
ID/Catalog Number Manufacturer Description
Max Weight
(lbs)
 UUT
JGE3150FAGC Eaton 150A 6 UUTx-4, UUTx-5
JG(xxxxxxx) Eaton 50-250A 6 Interpolated
LGE3400FAGC Eaton 400A 16 UUTx-6
LG(xxxxxxx) Eaton 250-630A 16 Interpolated
LGE3500FAGC Eaton 500A 16 UUTy-5
NG(xxxxxxxx) Eaton 800-1200A 45 Interpolated
NGS312033EC Eaton 1200A 45 UUTx-8
PDG22F0040TFFJ Eaton 1-Pole 40A 3 Extrapolated
PDG22F0060TFFJ Eaton 1-Pole 60A 3 Extrapolated
PDG22F0080TFFJ Eaton 1-Pole 80A 3 Extrapolated
PDG22F0100TFFJ Eaton 1-Pole 100A 3 Extrapolated
PDG22F0150TFFJ Eaton 1-Pole 150A 3 Extrapolated
PDG23F0045TFFJ Eaton 3-Pole 45A 4 Extrapolated
PDG23F0110TFFJ Eaton 3-Pole 110A 4 Extrapolated
PDG22F0125TFFJ Eaton 1-Pole 125A 4 Extrapolated
PDG22F0200TFFJ Eaton 1-Pole 200A 4 Extrapolated
PDF23F0100B2NJ Eaton 3-Pole 100A 5 UUTz-25
PDF23F0150B2NJ Eaton 3-Pole 150A 5 Interpolated
PDF23F0225B2NJ Eaton 3-Pole 225A 6 Interpolated
PDG32F0250TFAJ Eaton 1-Pole 250A 11 Interpolated
PDG32F0400TFAJ Eaton 1-Pole 400A 11 Interpolated
PDG32F0500TFAJ Eaton 1-Pole 500A 11 Interpolated
PDF33GH250TFAJ Eaton 3-Pole 250A 12 Interpolated
PDF33GH400TFAJ Eaton 3-Pole 400A 12 Interpolated
PDF33G0500TFAJ Eaton 3-Pole 500A 12 UUTz-23
PDF53K0800E2NN Eaton 3-Pole 800A 47 Interpolated
PDG52K1200E2NN Eaton 1-Pole 1200A 47 Interpolated
PDG52K0800E2NN Eaton 1-Pole 800A 47 Interpolated
PDF53K1200E2NN Eaton 3-Pole 1200A 47 UUTz-24
Molded Case Circuit Breakers (MCCB)
EATON BREAKER INTEGRATED
TRANSFORMERS
CERTIFIED SUBCOMPONENTS TABLE

sound, voltage, kVA ratings, impedance, altitude and temperature
rise needs
Voltage, kVA ratings, catalog numbering system
Primary
breaker Panelboard
45 kVA
three-phase
transformer
Panelboard
45 kVA
three-phase
transformer
Normal layout BIT layout
39 inches wide59 inches wide
Example of BIT with primary breaker shown; other configurations
include secondary breaker, primary and secondary breakers, or
two secondary breakers.
Primary breaker
A	220 °C insulation.
B	For custom configurations, contact the Flex Center at DTDTflex@eaton.com.
R   V   48   M   28   T   75   16   PDSD
Type 1
R	 =	 Three-phase
		  BIT
P	 =	 Single-phase
		  BIT
Type 2
Three-phase
V	 =	K1
H	=	K4
B	=	K9
N	=	K13
Single-phase
T	 =	K1
HT	=	K4
BT	=	K9
NT	=	K13
Efficiency
16	 =	DOE 2016
16CU = �DOE 2016
copper
windings
kVA 2
Three-phase
30	=	30 kVA
45	=	45 kVA
75	=	75 kVA
12	=	112.5 kVA
49	=	150 kVA
22	=	225 kVA
33	=	300 kVA
Single-phase
15	=	15 kVA
25	=	25 kVA
37	=	37.5 kVA
50	=	50 kVA
75	=	75 kVA
99	=	100 kVA
Primary voltage 2
Three-phase
48	=	480 V
Single-phase
20	=	240 x 480 V
24	=	240 V
48	=	480 V
Taps 2
Three-phase
D	=	±2 at 2.5%
M	=	+2 / –4 at 2.5%
Single-phase
G	=	2 at –5%
M	=	2 at +2.5%, 4 at –2.5%
P	 =	1 at +5%,